

≥ 260.212.1235
⇔ DonWoodFoundation.org
♠ P.O. Box 25537
10315 Dupont Circle Drive West
Fort Wayne, IN 46825
₩ EIN #82-3518678

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 12, 2023

STRACK JOINS DON WOOD FOUNDATION BOARD

The Don Wood Foundation, a private foundation dedicated to the advancement of manufacturing, entrepreneurship, and related education in the region, welcomes Rod Strack to their Board of Trustees.

Strack currently serves as the executive sales manager at 80/20 LLC where he is responsible for managing the distribution sales channel. During his 26 years, he has managed several divisions within the company, including technical services, marketing, customer service, and sales. Additionally, during his tenure, he was able to collaborate with Don Wood as 80/20 grew from a start-up to the industry leader it is today.

"Rod will make a great addition to our board," said President and CEO Laura Macknick. "His knowledge of our mission and his history with Don will help drive our foundation's goals of making Northeast Indiana the leader in manufacturing."

The Don Wood Foundation serves to align opportunities between students, community, and industry by growing and strengthening the manufacturing sector in the region. To learn more about the Don Wood Foundation, visit their website at DonWoodFoundation.org.

###

Pictured is Rod Strack, the newest board member of the Don Wood Foundation.